

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 11667/2015  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 22/12/2014  
IN SA NO. 588/2007 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA  
PRADESH)

DURGAMPUDI PADMAMMA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KALLUTLA KOTAMMA (D) THR LRS. M. LAXMAMMA  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 01/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after ensuing summer vacation.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]  
COURT MASTER